No. Per (AP.B)B(15)-7/2015 Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

To

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
- 2. All Head of Departments in H.P.
- 3. All the Divisional Commissioners in H.P.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioner in H.P.
- 5. All the MDs/Registrars/Secretaries of Boards/ Corporations/Autonomous Bodies/Govt. Universities etc. in H.P.

Dated Shimla-171002, the

18 March, 2022

Subject:

Regarding fixation of time schedule in recruitment process to fill up various post of the different departments to the State Government falling in the purview of the HPSSC, Hamirpur.

Sir,

I am directed to invite your attention to the subject cited above and to say that vide this department letter of even number dated 22-08-2016 the time scheduled/time schedule (issue of first and second advertisement) has been fixed regarding conducting of examination for the posts having same nomenclature and also to reach the requisitions by all Department to the HPSSC, Hamirpur by 28th February and 30th June of each calendar year. It was brought to the notice of the State Government that requisitions are received by the said Commission throughout the year without following the time schedule/time frame as issued vide letter referred to above. The recruitment process in the said Commission, Hamirpur was reviewed some time ago and it was felt that number of advertisement should be increased based on the requisitions received from the various quarter(s) to fast track/accelerates the recruitment process.

Accordingly, the State Government has allowed H.P. Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur to issue as many advertisements, as and when considers expedient to do so, after receipt of the requisition(s) in a year to

BISH RELIES

complete the selection/recruitment process in a time bound manner. The decision as contained in the above said letter dated 22-08-2016 is amended to the above effect. The implementation of these instructions may be ensured in letter and spirit.

It is, therefore, requested to take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

(Balbir Singh)

Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh email ID – persbr2-hp@nic.in

Phone No. 177-2880851

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (१७.५.)

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI, SHIMLA-171001

2 4 MAR 2022

March, 2022.

Endorsement No: EDN-H(Ele)A-1/2005-08(128)Vol-I(Personnel), Dated:

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

- The Joint Director (S), Directorate of Elementary Education, HP Shimla-1.
- 2. The Joint Controller (F&AS), Directorate of Elementary Education, HP Shimla-1.
- 3. All the Branch Officer, Directorate of Elementary Education, HP Shimla-1.
- 4. All the Deputy Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Registrar, Directorate of Elementary Education, HP.Shimla-1
- 6. The Branch Supdts, Establishment-I, II, III & IV, Directorate of Elem.Edu., HP Shimla-1.
- The Nodal Officer-IT Cell (Internal) Dte. of Elem. Edu. HP Shimla-1 with the remarks to upload the same on departmental website.
- 8. The P.S. to Director of Elementary Education, HP Shimla-1.
- 9. The P. A. to Joint Director (Admn), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla-1.

10. Guard file.

(Dr. Bhuwan Sharma) HPAS, Joint Director (Administration), Directorate of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1,